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Lands Open to Public Hunting

Total Land Area in 2023 (Non-water)

Sq. Mi.

Privately Owned Lands
Forest Legacy/Forests for Future
Walk-In Access

Publically Owned Lands
State Wildlife Management Area
State Forest
Misc. State Land
County Managed Land
USFWS Land (WPA and NWR)
USFS Land (National Forest)

Wildlife Manager Report

Mgmt. 
Designation

Year

Winter Severity 
Index(WSI)

DE ER  PE R M IT  A REA  11 0 H U N TI N G  I N FO R MATI O N

         529 Sq. Mi. 

Total for Public Hunting

         0.4
          86
          31
          87
           0
          11
          14
           0
       229.4

(2.04) (2.2)(2.86)(3.0)

Designation:
Firearm Options:
Special Regulations:
Seasons:
__Archery: Sept. 14 - Dec. 31
_..Youth: Oct. 17 - 20
__Early Antlerless: Oct. 17 - 20
__Firearm A: Nov. 9 - 24
_. Firearm B: N/A
__Muzzleloader: Nov. 30 - Dec. 15

Land Cover Types
Woody Cover
Grassland and Wetlands
Annual Row Crops
Open Water
Developed

% Tot.

(2.0)(2.0)

Deer Permit Area (DPA) 110 is a heavily forested area with good public access
throughout the DPA. Habitat is interspersed by coniferous forest with hardwood and
aspen. The DPA is dotted with agricultural and hay fields and also has substantial acres
of bogs. This combination of habitats provides moderate quality deer habitat. This DPA
has historically had a relatively slow population growth rate. The recent goal from 2019
for DPA 110 was to increase deer densities by 25%. Even with four years of Lottery
seasons, we are not seeing population recovery so antlerless permit numbers have been
reduced to 250 for this year's season.
DNR Wildlife Contact(s): Erik Thorson, 218-732-8452 ext. 235
Important Chronic Wasting Disease (CWD) Information
Optional CWD testing - https://www.dnr.state.mn.us/cwd/cwd-testing.html
A deer feeding and attractant ban is in effect for Beltrami and Itasca Counties. See
mndnr.gov/cwd/feedban.html for details

Deer Harvest, Management Designation and Winter
Severity Index from 2018 - 2023/24

Designation*

2024 Designations

2024 Deer Hunting Information
Designation: One-deer limit: antlerless permit
lottery (250)
Firearm Options: All Legal Firearms
Special Regulations: N/A
Seasons:
__Archery: Sept. 14 - Dec. 31
_..Youth: Oct. 17 - 20
__Early Antlerless: N/A
__Firearm A: Nov. 9 - 24
_. Firearm B: N/A
__Muzzleloader: Nov. 30 - Dec. 15
__Late CWD Hunts: N/A

          72
          21
           4
           1
           2

2023 Firearm Deer Hunter Statistics
Hunter Success:

Hunters per Sq. Mi. Land:           7
28%

Adult      Fawn     Adult       Fawn           Total
Male      Male      Female    Female

Firearms
Archery
Muzzleloader

773 26 203 16 1018

Total Harvest

20 3 17 1 41
14 0 7 0 21

807 29 227 17 1080

2023 Deer Harvest

2020 202120192018

         110           93           37          101
1D-ES 1D-ES L500 L500

20232022

          83
L500 L500

          19 Date:11/14/2024
mndnr.gov/deermap

One-deer limit:antlerless permit lottery

* see page 70 in the hunting 
regulations for details

One-deer limit: bucks only

One-deer limit: either sex
Two-deer limit
Three-deer limit
Five-deer limit


