# DEER PERMIT AREA 110 HUNTING INFORMATION

## **2024 Deer Hunting Information**

Designation: One-deer limit: antlerless permit

lottery (250)

Firearm Options: All Legal Firearms

Special Regulations: N/A

Seasons:

Archery: Sept. 14 - Dec. 31

Youth: Oct. 17 - 20 Early Antlerless: N/A Firearm A: Nov. 9 - 24 Firearm B: N/A

Muzzleloader: Nov. 30 - Dec. 15

Late CWD Hunts: N/A

<b>Land Cover Types</b>	<u>% Tot.</u>	
Woody Cover	72	
Grassland and Wetlands	21	
Annual Row Crops	4	
Open Water	1	
Developed	2	

#### **Total Land Area in 2023 (Non-water)**

529 Sq. Mi.

## **Lands Open to Public Hunting**

Publically Owned Lands	Sq. Mi.
State Wildlife Management Area	0.4
State Forest	86
Misc. State Land	31
County Managed Land	87
USFWS Land (WPA and NWR)	0
USFS Land (National Forest)	11
Privately Owned Lands	
Forest Legacy/Forests for Future	14
Walk-In Access	0
Total for Public Hunting	229.4

## Wildlife Manager Report

Deer Permit Area (DPA) 110 is a heavily forested area with good public access throughout the DPA. Habitat is interspersed by coniferous forest with hardwood and aspen. The DPA is dotted with agricultural and hay fields and also has substantial acres of bogs. This combination of habitats provides moderate quality deer habitat. This DPA has historically had a relatively slow population growth rate. The recent goal from 2019 for DPA 110 was to increase deer densities by 25%. Even with four years of Lottery seasons, we are not seeing population recovery so antlerless permit numbers have been reduced to 250 for this year's season.

DNR Wildlife Contact(s): Erik Thorson, 218-732-8452 ext. 235

Important Chronic Wasting Disease (CWD) Information
Optional CWD testing - https://www.dnr.state.mn.us/cwd/cwd-testing.html

A deer feeding and attractant ban is in effect for Beltrami and Itasca Counties. See mndnr.gov/cwd/feedban.html for details

#### **2023 Firearm Deer Hunter Statistics**

Hunters per Sq. Mi. Land: 7
Hunter Success: 28%

## **2023 Deer Harvest**

	Adult	Fawn	Adult	Fawn	Total
	Male	Male	Female	Female	
Firearms	773	26	203	16	1018
Archery	20	3	17	1	41
Muzzleloader	14	0	7	0	21
Total Harvest	807	29	227	17	1080



